FY25 CLS STATISTICS: MAJOR/06 COMMAND

Category

05 CMD

O5 CMD or LDRSHP

O5 MS

04 or O5 CMD

04 or O5 CMD or LDRSP

05 CMD/LDRSP & MS

O5 CMD, LDRSHP or MS

04 CMD, LDRSHP, SEA or MS

CT EXP
CT ADV+
CTINT+

04 or O5 HR HQ

HR Cert

JPME |
JPME I1/Jt Tour
JQO

HR-Related Masters Degree

FD Sel Rate
FM Sel Rate
FR2 Sel Rate

Selects

50%
80%
50%
70%
100%
30%
100%
100%

90%
90%
100%

70%

100%

100%
70%
40%

100%

4/11 (36%)
5/16 (31%)
1/2 (50%)

Non-Selects

47%
63%
26%
58%
74%
0%
89%
100%

53%
89%
100%

79%

89%

95%
53%
21%

100%



FY25 CLS STATISTICS: OS5 COMMAND

Category

O5 LDRSHP

05 MS

04 CMD

04 CMD or LDRSP

04 CMD, LDRSHP, SEA or MS

CT EXP
CT ADV+
CTINT+

04 or O5 HR HQ
HR Cert

JPME |
JPME 11/Jt Tour
JQO

HR-Related Masters Degree

FD Sel Rate
FM Sel Rate
FR2 Sel Rate

Selects

0%
4%
30%
52%
96%

13%
30%
83%

43%
100%

96%
26%
0%

96%

10/27 (37%)
12/22 (55%)
1/5 (20%)

Non-Selects

0%
0%
18%
30%
70%

5%
13%
55%

30%
88%

90%
5%
3%

88%



FY25 CLS STATISTICS: OS5 LEADERSHIP

Category

05 MS

04 CMD

04 CMD or LDRSP

04 CMD, LDRSHP, SEA or MS

CT EXP
CT ADV+
CTINT+

04 or O5 HR HQ
CMD ELIG (2D1/2D2)
HR Cert

JPME |
JPME I1/Jt Tour
JQO

HR-Related Masters Degree

FD Sel Rate
FM Sel Rate
FR2 Sel Rate

Selects
0%
33%
33%
67%
17%
17%
83%
33%
100%
83%
100%
0%
0%

100%

4/18 (22%)
1/16 (6%)
1/7 (14%)

Non-Selects
0%
10%
25%
63%
2%
10%
50%
33%
67%
88%
81%
4%
2%

92%



FY25 CLS STATISTICS: 04 COMMAND

Category

04 LDRSP/SEA
04 MS

O4 LDRSHP, SEA or MS

HR-Related Masters Degree

Masters Degree
CMD ELIG (2D1)

CT EXP
CT ADV+
CTINT+
CT NOV+

04 HR HQ
HR Cert
JPME |
Warfare Qual

FD Sel Rate

FM Sel Rate

FR2 Sel Rate
Undeclared Sel Rate

Selects (13)

8%
8%
15%
85%
85%

100%
8%
8%
23%
77%
0%
100%
54%

77%

4/14 (29%)
6/12 (50%)
0/5 (0%)

3/29 (10%)

Non-Selects (47)

4%
4%
6%

70%
72%

100%

0%
0%
26%
45%

11%
89%
57%
70%



FY25 CLS STATISTICS: O4 LEADERSHIP AND SEA

Category
04 MS

HR-Related Masters Degree

Masters Degree
CMD ELIG (2D1)

CT EXP
CT ADV+
CTINT+
CT NOV+

O4 HR HQ
HR Cert
JPME |
Warfare Qual

FD Sel Rate

FM Sel Rate

FR2 Sel Rate
Undeclared Sel Rate

Selects (19)
5%

58%
58%

100%
0%
0%
21%
42%
5%
100%
58%

68%

3/6 (50%)
2/7 (29%)
3/4 (75%)
11/72 (15%)

Non-Selects (70)

0%

50%
50%

16%

0%
0%
1%
13%

0%

64%
37%
63%



