## **FY25 CLS STATISTICS: MAJOR/06 COMMAND**

Category	<u>Selects</u>	Non-Selects
O5 CMD	50%	47%
O5 CMD or LDRSHP	80%	63%
O5 MS	50%	26%
O4 or O5 CMD	70%	58%
O4 or O5 CMD or LDRSP	100%	74%
O5 CMD/LDRSP & MS	30%	0%
O5 CMD, LDRSHP or MS	100%	89%
O4 CMD, LDRSHP, SEA or MS	100%	100%
CT EXP	90%	53%
CT ADV+	90%	89%
CT INT+	100%	100%
O4 or O5 HR HQ	70%	<b>79</b> %
HR Cert	100%	89%
JPME I	100%	95%
JPME II/Jt Tour	70%	53%
JQO	40%	21%
HR-Related Masters Degree	100%	100%
FD Sel Rate	4/11 (36%)	
FM Sel Rate	5/16 (31%)	
FR2 Sel Rate	1/2 (50%)	

# **FY25 CLS STATISTICS: O5 COMMAND**

<u>Category</u>	<u>Selects</u>	Non-Selects
O5 LDRSHP	0%	0%
O5 MS	4%	0%
O4 CMD	30%	18%
O4 CMD or LDRSP	<b>52</b> %	30%
O4 CMD, LDRSHP, SEA or MS	96%	70%
CT EXP	13%	5%
CT ADV+	30%	13%
CT INT+	83%	55%
O4 or O5 HR HQ	43%	30%
HR Cert	100%	88%
JPME I	96%	90%
JPME II/Jt Tour	26%	5%
JQO	0%	3%
HR-Related Masters Degree	96%	88%
FD Sel Rate	10/27 (37%)	
FM Sel Rate	12/22 (55%)	
FR2 Sel Rate	1/5 (20%)	

### **FY25 CLS STATISTICS: O5 LEADERSHIP**

<u>Category</u>	<u>Selects</u>	Non-Selects
O5 MS	0%	0%
O4 CMD	33%	10%
O4 CMD or LDRSP	33%	25%
O4 CMD, LDRSHP, SEA or MS	67%	63%
CT EXP	17%	2%
CT ADV+	17%	10%
CT INT+	83%	50%
O4 or O5 HR HQ	33%	33%
CMD ELIG (2D1/2D2)	100%	67%
HR Cert	83%	88%
JPME I	100%	81%
JPME II/Jt Tour	0%	4%
JQO	0%	2%
HR-Related Masters Degree	100%	92%
FD Sel Rate	4/18 (22%)	
FM Sel Rate	1/16 (6%)	
FR2 Sel Rate	1/7 (14%)	

## **FY25 CLS STATISTICS: O4 COMMAND**

<u>Category</u>	Selects (13)	Non-Selects (47)
O4 LDRSP/SEA	8%	4%
O4 MS	8%	4%
O4 LDRSHP, SEA or MS	15%	6%
HR-Related Masters Degree	85%	70%
Masters Degree	85%	72%
CMD ELIG (2D1)	100%	100%
CT EXP	8%	0%
CT ADV+	8%	0%
CT INT+	23%	26%
CT NOV+	77%	45%
O4 HR HQ	0%	11%
HR Cert	100%	89%
JPME I	54%	57%
Warfare Qual	77%	70%
FD Sel Rate	4/14 (29%)	
FM Sel Rate	6/12 (50%)	
FR2 Sel Rate	0/5 (0%)	
Undeclared Sel Rate	3/29 (10%)	
	• •	

# **FY25 CLS STATISTICS: O4 LEADERSHIP AND SEA**

Category	Selects (19)	Non-Selects (70)
O4 MS	5%	0%
HR-Related Masters Degree	58%	50%
Masters Degree	58%	50%
CMD ELIG (2D1)	100%	16%
CT EXP	0%	0%
CT ADV+	0%	0%
CT INT+	21%	1%
CT NOV+	42%	13%
O4 HR HQ	5%	0%
HR Cert	100%	64%
JPME I	58%	37%
Warfare Qual	68%	63%
FD Sel Rate	3/6 (50%)	
FM Sel Rate	2/7 (29%)	
FR2 Sel Rate	3/4 (75%)	
Undeclared Sel Rate	11/72 (15%)	